Operating instructions for
 variable area flow meter with needle valve
 Model: UMR/UXR/URA
UMR/UXR/URA
page 2 UMR/UXR/URA K01/0616
1. Contents
1. Contents ................................................................................................................. 2
2. Note ........................................................................................................................ 3

UMR/UXR/URA
UMR/UXR/URA K01/0616 page 7
11. Order codes
Order Details Liquids (Example: UMR-0 S 10H 0 I2 0)
Model Length
Measuring range
water [l/h]
Needle
valve Connection Switch Other
UMR-0
UMR-3
UMR-5
UMR-9
S= 90mm*
L= 127mm
10H= 1…10
0= without
1= with
I2= G“ ¼
N2= ¼“NPT
H2= hose pipe ¼“
H3= hose pipe 3/8“
0= none
Y= miscellaneous
options. Please
specify in clear
text
12H= 1,6…16
14H= 2,5…25
16H= 4…40
UXR-0
UXR-3
UXR-5
UXR-9
S= 190mm
L=250mm
10H= 1…10
0= none
P= 1 PNP
12H= 1,6…16
14H= 2,5…25
16H= 4…40
18H= 6,3…63
20H= 10…100
21H= 13…130
URA-0
URA-3
URA-5
URA-9
S= 190mm
L= 250mm
10H= 1…10
12H= 1,6…16
14H= 2,5…25
16H= 4…40
18H= 6,3…63
20H= 10…100
Order Details Gases (Example: UMR-0 L 20L 0 I2 0)
Model Length
Measuring range
air [Nm3/h]
Needle
valve Connection Switch Other
UMR-0
UMR-3
UMR-5
UMR-9
S= 90mm*
L= 127mm
10L= 0,01…0,1
0= without
1= with
I2= G“ ¼